

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present : **Sujay Sengupta** (WB00650)  
**Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman**

**Sessions Case No. 491 of 2025**  
(CNR No: WBBD01-003812-2025)

The State V/s. Sandip Manna @ Bapi Manna

U/s- 305(e)/317(2)/317(4)/317(5)/61(2) of  
B.N.S.

Order No. 01 dt. 02.09..2025

Received the record of **G.R.** Case No. **3552** of **2024** corresponding to **Khandaghosh P.S.** Case No. **299** of **2024** this day from the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate Court, Burdwan along with letter notifying the commitment and explanation of delay.

Register.

To **29.10.2025** for appearance of the accused person before this Court as has been fixed by the Ld. Committing Magistrate.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman