

SC 491/2025

Order No. 04

Date:-25.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.
Sole accused person on court bail is absent without step.
Ld. PP in charge is also absent.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 24.11.2025 conveyed vide Memo. No. 2083/I-7 dated 24.11.2025 by the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman, regarding Pen Down protest by the Ld. Advocates, the case is adjourned today.

To 14.01.2026 for appearance of the accused person.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan